©
20
15
 P
I (
Ph
ys
ik

.u
s
Part#
Diameter
(mm)
Ball Interface Diameter
(mm)
Load Capacity
(N [lbf])
Stiffness
(N/µm [lbf/µin])
Air Flow
( L/hr [SCFH])
Mass
(g [oz])
A-411.025 25 13 88 [20] 17.5 [0.10] 60 [2] 16 [0.6]
A-411.040 40 13 220 [50] 28.0 [0.16] 60 [2] 42 [1.5]
A-411.050 50 13 330 [75] 52.5 [0.30] 85 [3] 66 [2.3]
A-411.065 65 13 660 [150] 78.8 [0.45] 115 [4] 171 [6.0]
A-411.080 80 13 1010 [230] 111 [0.64] 170 [6] 259 [9.1]
A-411.100 100 20 1710 [390] 175 [1.00] 170 [6] 505 [18]
A-411.125 125 20 2780 [625] 254 [1.45] 230 [8] 1105 [39]
A-411.150 150 20 4000 [900] 350 [2.00] 285 [10] 1590 [56]
A-411.200 200 20 7700 [1750] 520 [2.97] 570 [20] 4040 [143]
A-411.300 300 20 15500 [3500] 860 [4.90] 850 [30] 12000 [423]
Guideway Surface Flatness < 1µm / 300mm (0.00005” / 12”)
Guideway Material
  Guideways are customer-supplied.
Granite, hardcoat aluminum, stainless steel, ceramics, nickel-plated steel,
or nickel-plated cast iron are  recommended guideway materials.
Nominal Fly-Height 10 - 15 µm (0.0004” - 0.0006”)
Operating Pressure 80 psi (550 kPa) nominal
Air Quality
Clean (filtered to 1.0 µm or better) - ISO 8573-1 Class 1
Oil-free -ISO 8573-1 Class 1
Dry (-15 °C dew point) - ISO 8573-1 Class 3
Construction Hardcoat Aluminum / SS Fasteners
Bearing Type Discrete Orifice
Part # Description
Ball Interface
Diameter (mm)
A-412.013S Threaded Ball Stud Assembly 13
A-412.013N Mounting Nut 13
A-412.013P Retaining Plate 13
A-412.020S Threaded Ball Stud Assembly 20
A-412.020N Mounting Nut 20
A-412.020P Retaining Plate 20
Mounting Hardware (sold separately)